and no/100 (180.00) feet; 
EASTERLY: by Lot 2 as shown 
on said plan, one hundred twen-
ty-five and no/100 (125.00) feet; 
SOUTHERLY: by Lot 3 as shown 
on said plan, one hundred eighty 
and no/100 (180.00) feet; 
WESTERLY: by the easterly side 
of Palmer Way, one hundred 
twenty five and no/100 (125.00) 
feet. 
Containing 22,500 square feet of 
land according to said plan. 
Subject to an easement for elec-
tric service as shown on said 
plan. 
Together with the right in com-
mon with others thereto entitled 
to use Palmer Way as shown    
on said plan for all purposes